

Nuand LLC 540 Main Street Suite 106 New York City, NY 10044

## **EUROPEAN UNION DECLARATION**

We, Nuand LLC, 540 Main Street, Suite 106, New York, NY, 10044, tel: 1-917-837-1706, declare that the product(s):

- bladeRF 2.0 micro Software Defined Radio to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard or other normative document:
  - EN 300328 (2016-11)
  - EN 301 489-1 (2019-03)
  - EN 50581 (2012) requirements.

Requests for Technical Construction File are handled at: Nuand LLC, 540 Main Street, Suite 106, New York City, NY, 10044.

The product carries the CE Mark:



Date of Issue: March 24, 2020

Place of issue: San Francisco, CA, USA

All specifications subject to change at any time without notice. bladeRF is sold as test equipment and is expected for all intents and purposes to be used as such. Use of this device is at your own risk and discretion. Nuand LLC makes no warranty of any kind (whether express or implied) with regard to material presented on this page, and disclaims any and all warranties, including accuracy of this document, or the implied warranties of merchatability and fitness for use.